## BOROUGH OF BERLIN – NOTICE OF HEARING

At the regular meeting of the Governing Body of the Borough of Berlin, NJ, held on November 12, 2020, the following Ordinance(s) was introduced. These Ordinance will have a public hearing and possible adoption at 7:00 pm on December 10, 2020 in the Courtroom located at the Berlin Borough Hall, 59 S. White Horse Pike, Berlin, NJ 08009. Anyone wishing to be heard will have an opportunity to speak. Written objections should be forwarded to the Borough Clerk by mail at the above address or email to <a href="clerk@berlinnj.org">clerk@berlinnj.org</a>. All written objections must be received by 4:30 pm on December 8, 2020. Copies of this Ordinance are available in the Office of the Municipal Clerk Monday- Friday between the hours of 8:30 -4:30

**ORDINANCE 2020-012 -** AMENDING CHAPTER 176 "GARAGE SALE" §176-4 "LICENSE FEES" OF THE CODIFIED ORDNANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF BERLIN

**ORDINANCE 2020-013** - AMENDING CHAPTER 52, ARTICLE II, OFF-DUTY EMPLOYMENT, SPECIFICALLY §52-19, PAYMENT REQUIREMENT OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY

**ORDINANCE 220-014** - AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE XVI, "SCHEDULES," SPECIFICALLY §315-32, SCHEDULE I: NO PARKING OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF BERLIN

Dated: November 12, 2020 Dwayne M. Harris, RMC

Municipal Clerk 1 Time: 11/2020 1 Affidavit